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Paudha was in the first floor in room
.No. 37. There were two other research scholars who were working in
.the ground floor and as soon as the fire came, the two people below rushed out and contacted the fire brigade, and the fire brigade came there within 20 minutes.

The circumstances under which Dr. Pandha died are rather strange.
There was an inquiry conducted by the University authorities. The Police also conducted an inquiry and it was found that it was either an accident or it should be a matter of suicide. I have gone through the findings and 1 myself suggest not only due to the respectful memory of the young lady but also from the point of feel.ings of the family, that there is no point in going in detail into the incident. I don't think it will help anybody, it win only aggravate the feelings of the family who have already suffered a serious loss on account of the death of their daughter.
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DR. V. K. R. V. RAO: I shall be glad to accept the suggestion of the hon. Member.

MR. SPEAKER: Next question,
No. 814.

SHRI SURENDRANATH DWIVE-
DY; Sir, let questions 814 and 817
'be taken up together.

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: I will reply to both the questions.

Anti_Sational Activities of Naxalities

'814. SHRI N. SHIVAPPA:
SHRI D. R. PARMAR:
SHRI R. R. SINGH DEO:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAI-RS be pleased to state:

(a) whether numerous people were mercilessly killed, injured, or otherwise, harassed by the increased iawless activities of the Naxalites in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, total number of people kilied and the extend of property destroyed by the Naxalites during the last six months; and

(c) the aetion, if any, taken by Government of India with a view to strengthen!ng the hands of the State Governments to deal with this menace of anti-national and anti-social force?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAI-
RS (StIRI Y. B. CHAVAN) (a) and (h). A ~takment is laid on the Table of the House.

(a) and (bj . A ccording to information received from the State Governments, during the last six months 27 persons were killed and property worth Rs. 5,28,361/- was looted or
destroyed by the extremists in Andhl'B Pradesh. In Bihar the extremists were responsible for two decoities and an incident of rioting, in which 4 persons were killed and property worth about Rs. 10,000/- was looted Or destroyed. In Punjab IDJuries were caused by extremists to two persons. Investigation in respect of incident which took place in June, 1969 in district Hoshiarpur resulting in thtl death Of three peTsons, is in progress.
In Uttar Pradesh, the extremists were Desponsible for two rases cf robbery, burglary in which they looted one rifle, two guns and a revolver, besides other property worth Rs. 815/-.
They also caused injuries to some persons. In West Bengal 1 person was killed, thirty nine persons were injured and six otherwi3e ~:"d~'a,;sed b:.- the extremists. who also caused damage to some Government and pdvate property. There ~.I.-e!·e no stich incidents in the rcmaLling States/ Union territories.

(c) The State Governm",lts a"" taking action under law to deal with the violent activities of the extremists_
The Central Government has been keeping in close touch with the State
Governments.
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SHRI N. SHIVAPPA: In Our land, Kecala. West Bengal. Kashmir and so on are border States which have already suffered due to the highhand-
ed activities of the Naxalites. The law and order situation has been completely paralysed. In view of this ther" was a CBI inquiry which was going on and the report was expected.
I want to know categorically from the Homo Minister whether he is going to allow this question U1 high hand.-,_
action of the naxalites to operate law-
lpssness ~ almost all parts of th" rountry~ 'Does he think that any action is cal;"'d for from the ccntr31 control ot hL;; own Ministry and in his capacity as a RamA Minis1Cl'".J ' Secondly, Sir, I want ~.:­
know whether the eBI report ha. been submitted. Ii" so, what action is t!'le Central Government proposing te take ? (Interruption) It is our tea_
that the Central Government will go into action only when the ?natter goe' beyond control. In the condition of am .ociet,- today. should we allow such a situation to develop like this~

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: I have saici there ;s no question of condoning or ignori!'.g what is happening in different States. In this matter I find that ttle State Governments are very much wide awake to the situation. In all the States we find this and even West Bengal Government is quite awarp of it and the political danger which it involves. and they are trying t.o take what suitable action they think is necessary, I find that Andhra GO\'ernment also is taking very serious notice of what is happening in Sreekaklllam district where they hav'!
been more adive in the recent weeks.
The same thing is there about lJ.P. and I should say. about Punjab, The House will rememher that a few
\\~e<"ks before there \vere certain activities noticed in parts of Kerala also, I was verY glad and I am very glad that even' Kerala Government took some energetk acllon against these qetivities, So. there ;, no qUE'Sticn of condo,,;ne; or being irmorant of or ig-
nnr;n!.' the activities of these elements At the same time one should not take a panicky view or exaggerated view of tl,.pse matte:-.,

SHRI N. SHIVAPPA: Sir, we find that in our country. on various police st"tions these naxalites haVe hobted

